# Martin County Community Corrections

## Fee Schedule

Effective 08/01/2022

Home Detention – Electronic Me	Drug Screens			
GPS/Remote Breath/SCRAM – Digital Ce	<ul> <li>Baseline</li> </ul>	-	\$50.00	
<ul> <li>Initial (Administrative) Fee</li> <li>Daily Fee</li> <li>Weekly Fee</li> <li>✓ Due Day of Hookup</li> <li>2 weeks + Initial Fee + Baseline</li> </ul>	- \$50.00 - \$15.00 - \$105.00 - \$310.00 Screen	<ul> <li>Oral &amp; Urine (negative)</li> <li>Oral &amp; Urine (positive)         <ul> <li>\$25.00 per positive substance</li> <li>pharm Chek Patch</li> </ul> </li> <li>Designer Drugs</li> <li>For Cause: Specific Drug</li> </ul>	 - (each)  -	\$30.00 \$50.00 after the \$125.00 As billed As billed
<ul> <li>Day Reporting —</li> <li>Initial (Administrative) Fee</li> <li>Level 1 Daily Fee</li> <li>Level 2 Daily Fee</li> <li>✓ Due Day of Set-Up (Level 1)</li> <li>✓ Due Day of Set-Up (Level 2)</li> <li>2 weeks + Initial Fee + Baseline</li> </ul>	· ·	Additional Fees	- - - -	\$50.00 \$125.00 \$125.00 \$25.00 As billed
Pre-Trial —  Interview Fee  Level 1 (Daily)  Level 2 (Daily)  Level 3 (Daily)	- \$50.00 - \$5.00 - \$10.00 - \$15.00	Client Name  Client Signature		

Date

### **Community Transition Program**

<ul> <li>Daily Fee</li> </ul>	_	\$10.00
-------------------------------	---	---------

✓ Due Day of Set-Up – \$190.00 2 weeks + Baseline Screen

#### **Community Service**

•	Hourly	_	\$1.00

Suspension Assignment (Hourly) – \$5.00

**Advisory Board Approved: 07-14-2022** 

#### Program Fee(s) Disclaimer -

Program components that assess user fees under IC 31-6-4-18. IC 35-38-2-1, or IC 35-38-2.5-6, or collect any other user fee from a participant in a community correction program component shall provide to the department of correction, for approval, a written fee schedule, approved by the local advisory board, for each program component. The fee schedule shall specify how the fees are determined, including the rationale for determining the minimum and maximum amounts assessed for each program and the policy for serving the indigent population. If a participant is released unsuccessfully overpayment of fees are non-refundable. However, if a participant's sentence is modified overpayments will first be applied to other open accounts and remaining balance will be returned to participant.